Polygard®-CN Filters
Versatile pleated filters for the clarification and
prefiltration of process fluids
Data Sheet
Polygard®-CN products are nominally
rated filters designed for particle removal
applications in liquids and gases. The
pleated structure of Polygard®-CN filter

0.3 µm Nominal (KN03)
7
Ordering Information
OptiScale® Capsule Filters
OptiScale®
Capsule Filter
Media Type
N = Polygard®-CN
Pore Size (nominal)
03	 = 0.3 µm
06	 = 0.6 µm
12	 = 1.2 µm
25	 = 2.5 µm
50	 = 5.0 µm
1H	= 10.0 µm
3H	= 30.0 µm
Connection Type
HH	=	6 mm (1⁄4 in.) Hose Barb Inlet & Outlet
FF	 =	19 mm (3⁄4 in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet & Outlet
FH	=	�19 mm (3⁄4 in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet
& 6 mm (1⁄4 in.) Hose Barb Outlet
NS
May be
Autoclaved
Quantity per Package
3 = 3/pk
3A 4 7
Opticap® XL
Capsule Filter
Media Type
N = Polygard®-CN
Pore Size (nominal)
03	 = 0.3 µm
06	 = 0.6 µm
12	 = 1.2 µm
25	 = 2.5 µm
50	 = 5.0 µm
1H	= 10.0 µm
3H	= 30.0 µm
Capsule
Length
05 = Opticap® XL 5
10 = Opticap® XL 10
Connection Type
TT	 = 38 mm (11⁄2 in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet & Outlet
FF	 = 19 mm (3⁄4 in.) Sanitary Flange Inlet & Outlet
HH	= 14 mm (9⁄16 in.) Hose Barb Inlet & Outlet
N 1K A
May be
Autoclaved
Quantity per Package
1 = �1/pk
Opticap® XL Capsule Filters
Cartridge
Filter
Media Type
N = Polygard®-CN
Pore Size (nominal)
03 = 0.3 µm
06 = 0.6 µm
12 = 1.2 µm
25 = 2.5 µm
50 = 5.0 µm
1H = 10.0 µm
3H = 30.0 µm
Cartridge Code
O = (2-222) O-ring
5 = (2-222) O-ring w/spear
7 = (2-226) O-ring w/locking tab and spear
F = Double open end flat gasket
M = (2-118) O-ring (4 in. cartridge only)
Cartridge Length